### **PRIVACY POLICY**

M & V Provision Co Inc. (also hereby referred to as "M & V Provisions") has implemented this Privacy Policy governing the personally identifiable information (Personal Consumer Information) collected by this site. This Privacy Policy does not govern Personal Consumer Information collected from any other source or in any other manner.

### **COLLECTION OF INFORMATION**

When you visit and/or purchase product from this website, M & V Provision Co Inc. collects information about you. Some of this information is automatically collected, and some is collected when you interact with the site. The type of information that is collected can include date and time of access of the site, the Internet protocol address of the computer that you are using, the domain and host from which you access the Internet, your browser software and your operating system, your name, address, e-mail address and certain financial information, such as your purchasing history. You may choose not to provide certain information to M & V Provision Co Inc.., but if you do so, you may not be able to participate in certain M & V Provision Co Inc. activities and transactions.

M & V Provision Co Inc. may use "cookies" and/or other technologies or files (collectively, "cookies") to identify how its visitors make use of this site. This aggregate tracking information is used to help M & V Provision Co Inc. improve and enhance the website experience for all of its visitors. If you would prefer not to have such cookies stored on your computer, you may modify your browser settings to reject most cookies, or manually remove cookies that have been placed on your computer. However, by so rejecting the cookies, you may be unable to fully access the offerings on this site.

When you communicate with M & V Provision Co Inc. electronically, via email or otherwise, you consent to M & V Provision Co Inc.'s use of the information you have provided, and you further consent to receive electronic communications from M & V Provision Co Inc. If you would prefer not to receive such communications, please email privacy@mnvprovisions.com asking to be removed from the distribution list.

# **SECURITY OF INFORMATION**

M & V Provision Co Inc. maintains the highest standards of confidentiality and security for this site and the Personal Consumer Information collected from this site. The Personal Consumer Information you provide is secured using industry standard e-commerce security technology. M & V Provision Co Inc. also restricts its own employee's access to Personal Consumer Information, however, it is possible that a third party may intercept or access communications, transmissions and/or Personal Consumer Information. You must also seek to protect against unauthorized access to any passwords and/or accounts that you use in connection with this website, and you should remember to log off of the website once you have completed your activities on the site or if you have decided to step away from your computer. In the event that M & V Provision Co Inc. determines that there has been a security breach resulting in the unauthorized disclosure of Personal Consumer Information to a third party, M &

V Provision Co Inc. will notify consumers whose Personal Consumer Information has been so disclosed by posting such information on the site and, if email contact is possible, then will send an email advising of the status.

#### **CHANGES IN POLICY**

From time to time, M & V Provision Co Inc.'s Privacy Policy may change. M & V Provision Co Inc. will post changes to the Privacy Policy at this site. Please review this Privacy Policy often so that you will remain abreast of M & V Provision Co Inc.'s current policies, including its policies concerning the gathering and use of information that may be collected.

This Privacy Policy was last updated on February 6, 2019 and is effective immediately.

## **CONTACT US**

If you have any questions concerning this Privacy Policy, please contact us at:

M & V Provision Co Inc. 1827 Flushing Ave. Ridgewood, NY 11385 or privacy@mnvprovisions.com

### TERMS OF USE FOR THIS WEB SITE

Your access and use of this web site ("Site") is subject to the following terms and conditions ("Terms and Conditions"). If you do not agree to these Terms and Conditions, please do not use this Site. If you breach any of these Terms and Conditions, your authorization to use this Site automatically terminates, and you must immediately destroy any downloaded or printed materials. M & V Provision Co Inc. reserves the right to change these Terms and Conditions without notice. Your use of the Site is subject to the most current version of the Terms and Conditions posted on the Site at the time of such use.

## **USE OF SITE/COPYRIGHT NOTICE**

M & V Provision Co Inc. owns or licenses all materials on this Site ("Materials"). The Materials are copyrighted and/or trademarked, and any unauthorized use of the Materials may violate copyright, trademark, and other laws. You may view and download the Materials only for your personal, non-commercial use, provided that you retain all copyright and other proprietary notices contained in the Materials or on any copies of the Materials. You may not change the Materials in any way or reproduce, publicly display, distribute or otherwise use them for any public or commercial purpose. Any use of the Materials on any other web site or networked computer environment for any purpose is prohibited.

### SITE DISCLAIMER

IN NO EVENT SHALL M & V PROVISION CO INC., ITS AFFILIATES, SUPPLIERS, AND/OR ITS LICENSORS BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER RESULTING FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, WHETHER FOR BREACH OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHER TORTIOUS ACTION OR ANY OTHER CAUSE OF ACTION WHATSOEVER, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF INFORMATION AVAILABLE ON THIS SITE.

## LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

IN NO EVENT SHALL M & V PROVISION CO INC., ITS AFFILIATES, OR ITS SUPPLIERS AND LICENSORS, BE LIABLE TO YOU FOR ANY SPECIAL PUNITIVE, INCIDENTAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, OR ANY DAMAGES WHATSOEVER, INCLUDING, WITHOUT LIMITATION, THOSE RESULTING

FROM LOSS OF USE, DATA OR PROFITS, WHETHER OR NOT M & V PROVISION CO INC HAS BEEN ADVISED OF THE POSSIBLITY OF SUCH DAMAGES, AND ON ANY THEORY OF LIABILITY, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS SITE OR OF ANY WEB SITE REFERENCED OR LINKED TO FROM THIS SITE.

## **TRADEMARKS**

M & V Provision Co Inc. logos and service marks (collectively the "Trademarks") displayed on the Site, are trademarks of M & V Provision Co Inc., in the U.S. and/or other countries. Nothing contained on the Site should be construed as granting, by implication, estoppels, or otherwise, any license or right to use any Trademark displayed on the Site without the written permission of M & V Provision Co Inc., or such third party that may own other trademarks displayed on the Site. Your misuse of the Trademarks displayed on the Site, or any other content on the Site is strictly prohibited.

### **LINKED SITES**

From time to time, the M & V Provision Co Inc. website may contain links to other websites that are not controlled and/or maintained by M & V Provision Co Inc. Please be aware that these other websites may have different privacy policies which may subject you to different privacy practices. Please review the privacy policies of such other websites for information concerning what information is collected on such sites and how it is used.

<sup>™</sup> and © 2019 M & V Provision Co Inc. All rights reserved.

## **Privacy Policy Information**

M & V Provision Co Inc. 1827 Flushing Ave. Ridgewood, NY 11385